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2023 Medicare Title XVIII 12328 Aetna Better Hlth Inc A Ga Corp Health HM Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed GA 533,772,097 461,069,994 3.280% 3.280%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 95109 Aetna Hlth Inc Pa Corp Health HM Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed PA 2,038,363 1,706,478 0.013% 3.292%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 60054 Aetna Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cvs Grp Licensed CT 1,288,226,432 1,122,430,812 7.915% 11.207%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 16767 Alignment Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Alignment Healthcare Holdings GrpLicensed NC 37,279,402 33,158,206 0.229% 11.437%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 16467 Apex Hlth Inc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 2,206,231 2,047,037 0.014% 11.450%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 1,252,589,569 1,214,572,338 7.696% 19.146%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 15999 Bcbs Of Nc Senior Hlth Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 41,862,561 31,912,068 0.257% 19.404%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 12558 Care Improvement Plus Of Tx Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX -3,057,259 -16,371 -0.019% 19.385%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 12567 Care Improvement Plus S Central Ins Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NE 2,015,082,859 1,702,579,474 12.381% 31.766%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 15685 Care N Care Ins Co Of Nc Health N Stock N X Licensed NC 208,176,295 181,173,846 1.279% 33.045%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 67369 Cigna Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT 25,855,920 22,186,653 0.159% 33.204%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 95132 Cigna Hlthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 224,936,575 189,002,463 1.382% 34.586%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 79065 Delaware Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Group 1001 Ins Holdings GrpLicensed DE -2,509 -6,279 0.000% 34.586%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 17226 Devoted Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Devoted Hlth Grp Licensed NC 15,523,393 12,528,300 0.095% 34.682%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 88595 Emphesys Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed TX 5,121 3,359 0.000% 34.682%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 90328 First Hlth Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed TX 0 -432 0.000% 34.682%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 12962 Firstcarolinacare Ins Co Inc Health HM Stock N X Carle Holding Co Grp Licensed NC 72,179,752 63,621,561 0.443% 35.125%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 12325 Gateway Hlth Plan Of Oh Inc Health HM Stock N X Highmark Grp Licensed OH 0 -49,933 0.000% 35.125%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 12902 Healthspring Life & Hlth Ins Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed TX 7,706,474 7,144,299 0.047% 35.172%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 60052 Humana Benefit Plan Of Il Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed IL 885,994,093 732,359,757 5.444% 40.616%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 73288 Humana Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 2,518,951,923 2,368,136,912 15.477% 56.094%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 95270 Humana Medical Plan Inc Health HM Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed FL 1,513,764,980 1,302,387,747 9.301% 65.395%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 95342 Humana Wi Hlth Org Ins Corp Health HM Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 615,385,369 547,768,840 3.781% 69.176%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 76503 Lasso Hlthcare Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Zing Hlth Enterprises GrpLicensed TX 1,367,685 1,171,945 0.008% 69.184%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 16170 Liberty Advantage Llc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 32,993,156 23,526,209 0.203% 69.387%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 16768 Longevity Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Longevity Hlth Grp Licensed NC 38,075,729 34,213,611 0.234% 69.621%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 16360 Pruitthealth Premier Nc Llc Health HM Limited Liability CorporationML X Unico Premier Grp Licensed NC 6,724,606 4,981,795 0.041% 69.662%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 71420 Sierra Hlth & Life Ins Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NV 361,765,785 319,329,419 2.223% 71.885%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 12575 Silverscript Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed TN 9,472 14,895 0.000% 71.885%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 16593 Troy Hlth Inc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 38,794,115 33,447,108 0.238% 72.123%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 79413 Unitedhealthcare Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed CT 9,935 216,927 0.000% 72.123%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 12231 Unitedhealthcare Ins Co Of The River Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed IL 7,815,051 24,522,445 0.048% 72.171%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 95103 Unitedhealthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NC -251,656 -58,272 -0.002% 72.170%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 95710 Unitedhealthcare Of Wi Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed WI 4,310,543,450 3,438,455,477 26.485% 98.655%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 16548 Wellcare Hlth Ins Of Nc Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 212,283,614 171,791,063 1.304% 99.960%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 95310 Wellcare Of Ct Inc Health HM Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed CT 6,350,232 4,955,119 0.039% 99.999%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 80314 Wellpoint Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Elevance Hlth Inc GrpLicensed IN 211,020 -570,849 0.001% 100.000%

2023 Medicare Title XVIII TOTAL 16,275,169,835 14,051,714,021 100.000%
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - MEDICARE TITLE XVIII

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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